PUBLIC NOTICE TO THE VOTERS OF HAMILTON COUNTY

Public Notice is hereby given that pursuant to 10 ILS 5/19-12.2 the Hamilton County Clerk's office has reached out the following Nursing Homes/Facilities to see if any residents would like to vote in the March 19, 2024 General Primary Election.

Arrangements have been made for Friday, March 15, 2024 to send 2 Election Judges (1 Republican and 1 Democratic) to the facility to distribute and return the Vote By Mail ballots to the office of the Hamilton County Clerk/Election Authority for processing. *Our office has received applications for both facilities*.

SILVER FOXES SENIOR LIVING & REHABILITATION, LLC

Formerly known as: HAMILTON MEMORIAL REHAB & HEALTH CARE 609 S. Marshall St.

McLeansboro, IL 62859

MCLEANSBORO HCO, LLC

Formerly known as: MCLEANSBORO REHABILITATION & HEALTH CARE CENTER

405 West Carpenter St.

McLeansboro, IL 62859

**The following have been contacted as a courtesy only and are not required under the cited act above; <u>Vote By Mail offered; no election judges will be sent:</u>

VIEWFINDER

Formerly known as: MEADOWBROOKE ESTATES

411 N. Locust St.

McLeansboro, IL 62859

PIXEL PLACE

Formerly known as: STUART ESTATES

402 E Northbrook Dr

McLeansboro, IL 62859

FOX MEADOWS SUPPORTIVE LIVING

Formerly known as: HERITAGE WOODS OF MCLEANSBORO

605 South Marshall St.

McLeansboro, IL 62859

For further information please contact:

Hamilton County Clerk – Election Authority Courthouse, Room 2 100 S Jackson St McLeansboro, IL 62859

> Heather Bowman Hamilton County Clerk